CH \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heys (USA), Inc.		10/05/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCI Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	8180 N.W. 36th Street, 105	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3378063	TRAVEL CONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	3855822	TC TRAVEL CONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	3909084	AIR GLIDE	
Registration Number:	3942757	THE ART OF MODERN LUGGAGE	
Serial Number:	85153992	TRAVEL CONCEPTS	
Serial Number:	85300290	RAKU	
Serial Number:	85425020		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313 Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Passler, Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0448

900204136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10097-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Passler
Signature:	/Mark D. Passler/
Date:	10/07/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=20111007112821926#page1.tif source=20111007112821926#page2.tif source=20111007112821926#page3.tif source=20111007112821926#page4.tif source=20111007112821926#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between Heys (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its place of business located at 3200 Meridian Parkway, Suite 101 Weston FLORIDA 33331 (the "Assignor") and TCI Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its place of business located at 8180 N.W. 36th Street, 105 Miami FLORIDA 33166 ("Assignee"). This Agreement will become fully effective, binding and enforceable on the date of complete execution by all of the parties hereto ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to and under those U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto for the word and design marks listed therein, and all common law rights associated therewith ("Trademarks") and has the full right to make the conveyance herein;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignments set forth in this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and the application and registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Trademarks.

Signatures to this Agreement transmitted by facsimile transmission, by electronic mail in "portable document format" (".pdf") form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, will have the same effect as paper documents bearing the original signature. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures Appear On Following Page]

Page 1 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement intending to be legally bound as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

HEYS (USA), INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By: / 9/100 Stuff
Name: HOIFOUT SHEIKH
Title: CEO

October 5, 2011

ASSIGNEE:

TCI HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
a riorida miniculationing company
By: Legge SUC
Name: HOLFOON STUIKH
Title: CtO.

October 5, 2011

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Appln No./Reg. No.	Filing Date/Registration Date	Country	Mark
1391888	11/02/2010	Australia	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
1501410	10/27/2010	Canada	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
8991854	12/27/2010	China	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
9515867	12/27/2010	European Community	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
9515867	05/02/2011		
201056054	11/02/2010	Korea	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
1111416	08/11/2010	Mexico	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
T1014285F	11/02/2010	Singapore	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
77/197821	06/05/2007	US	TRAVEL CONCEPTS
3378063	02/05/2008	100	TRAVEL CONCEL 15
1354632	04/07/2010	Australia	germanistrature cur copy
1354632	10/12/2010	Austria	The state of the s
1496487	09/20/2010	Canada	Traveles .
8184115	04/07/2010	China	There Consepts
008666521 008666521	11/05/2009 05/10/2010	European Community	COVICERS
201018269 40-0854028	04/07/2010 02/21/2011	Korea	Communication of the Communica
1111417 1194642	08/11/2010 12/15/2010	Mexico	Concepts

Page 3 of 5

T1004090E	04/06/2010	C	And the second s
	04/06/2010	Singapore	Control Management Control Con
T1004090E	04/06/2010		Al Production
		·	I de la companya de l
			CONCEPTS
	·		CONCEPIA
77/844427	10/08/2009	US	general control controls
		US	Comment Comments
3855822	10/05/2010	1	E-SACRETON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
			T. Control of the Con
			Concepts
	l		
77/867014	11/06/2009	US	AIR GLIDE
3909084	01/18/2011	05	AIR GEIDE
8701013	11/20/2009	European Community	AIR GLIDE
		European Community	AIR GLIDE
8701013	05/27/2010		
77/908847	01/11/2011	US	THE ART OF MODERN LUGGAGE
3942757	04/12/2011		
153280	02/21/2011	United Arab Emirates	
1389349	10/19/2010	Australia	
1389349	10/19/2010	Austrana	
		·	·
	03/01/2011	Brazil	
	35,31,2011		
1500578	10/21/2010	Canada	
		1	
000000	11/02/2010		
8806989	11/03/2010	China	
9452293	10/18/2010	European Community	
9452293	03/25/2011	European Community	
リートコムベルタコ	03/43/4011		
			}
	02/15/2011	Hong Kong	
			Service At the Spirite Marine of
2010-16-	10/0 7/5		
201054624	10/25/2010	Korea	
1128529	10/20/2010	Mexico	
1120327	10/20/2010	IVICATEO	
2011002960	02/18/2011	Malaysia	
		,	

2011706185	03/03/2011	Russia	
273663	10/16/2010	Singapore	
85/153992	10/15/2010	US	
85/300290	04/20/2011	US	RAKU
1539156	08/11/2011	CA	RAKU
1202332	08/11/2011	MX	RAKU
85/425020	09/16/2011	US	E.E

{21425559;1}

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

Page 5 of 5